Philips TrueLine
suspended: True line
of light
TrueLine, suspended
Architects need a lighting solution that matches the interior architecture of the space
they are enhancing. They want a light line with elegant proportions and high light
levels that offers maximum design freedom. Philips TrueLine is a flexible linear
luminaire for indoor office applications that offers excellent quality with the promise

4000 K 139 lm/W 6,600 lm Wide beam
Operating and Electrical
Order Code Full Product Name Input Voltage
Power
Consumption
97252000 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD LE1
PI5SM2L1410ALU
220 to 240 V 34 W
97272800 SP534P LED34S/940 PSD LE1
PI5SM2L1130ALU
220 to 240 V 26 W
97240700 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD LE1
PI5SM2L1410ALU
220 to 240 V 21 W
97274200 SP534P LED43S/940 PSD LE1
PI5SM2L1410ALU
220 to 240 V 32.5 W
97282700 SP530P LED17S/940 PSD LE2PI5 SM2
L570 BK
220 to 240 V 12.2 W
97284100 SP532P LED24S/930 PSD LE2 PI5
SM2L570 BK
220 to 240 V 18.6 W
97270400 SP533P LED41S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1130 ALU
220 to 240 V 35.5 W
97246900 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 WH
220 to 240 V 21 W
97236000 SP530P LED50S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 ALU
220 to 240 V 36 W
97254400 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 ALU
220 to 240 V 34 W
97226100 SP530P LED25S/940 POE SW2 L1130
ALU
51 to 54 V 16.8 W
97237700 SP531P LED15S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1130 ALU
220 to 240 V 14.4 W
97233900 SP530P LED43S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 ALU
220 to 240 V 30.5 W
97265000 SP532P LED77S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 ALU
220 to 240 V 57 W
97250600 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1130 ALU
220 to 240 V 26.5 W
97260500 SP532P LED58S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1130 ALU
220 to 240 V 44 W
97227800 SP530P LED34S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1130 ALU
220 to 240 V 24.5 W
Order Code Full Product Name Input Voltage
Power
Consumption
97267400 SP533P LED33S/930 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 ALU
220 to 240 V 29.5 W
97258200 SP532P LED49S/930 PSD PI5 SM2
L1130 ALU
220 to 240 V 38.5 W
97264300 SP532P LED77S/930 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 ALU
220 to 240 V 60 W
97251300 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1130 WH
220 to 240 V 26.5 W
97268100 SP533P LED33S/930 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 WH
220 to 240 V 29.5 W
97273500 SP534P LED40S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1130 ALU
220 to 240 V 31 W
97266700 SP533P LED24S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1130 ALU
220 to 240 V 21 W
97239100 SP532P LED21S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1130 ALU
220 to 240 V 16.4 W
97269800 SP533P LED33S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 ALU
220 to 240 V 28 W
97245200 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 ALU
220 to 240 V 21 W
97261200 SP532P LED66S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 ALU
220 to 240 V 48 W
97271100 SP533P LED54S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 ALU
220 to 240 V 46.5 W
97259900 SP532P LED49S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1130 ALU
220 to 240 V 36.5 W
97262900 SP532P LED66S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 WH
220 to 240 V 48 W
97256800 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 WH
220 to 240 V 34 W
97235300 SP530P LED31S/940 POE U3 SW2
L1450 ALU
51 to 54 V 21 W
97230800 SP530P LED40S/940 POE U3 SW2
L1170 ALU
51 to 54 V 28 W
TrueLine, suspended
11Product family leaflet, 2023, August 2 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name Input Voltage
Power
Consumption
97229200 SP530P LED40S/940 POE U0 SW2
L1170 ALU
51 to 54 V 28 W
97234600 SP530P LED43S/940 POE U0 SW2
L1450 ALU
51 to 54 V 30 W
97231500 SP530P LED40S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1130 ALU

SM2L570 ALU
220 to 240 V 6 W
Order Code Full Product Name Input Voltage
Power
Consumption
97283400 SP532P LED10S/930 PSD LE2 PI5
L570 ALU
220 to 240 V 8.5 W
97295700 SP530P LED50S/930 PSD PI5 SM2
L2250 WH
220 to 240 V 37.5 W
97307700 SP531P LED62S/930 PSD PI5
SM2L2810 WH
220 to 240 V 46 W
97308400 SP532P LED94S/940 PSD PI5
SM2L2810 WH
220 to 240 V 67 W
97255100 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1410 BK
220 to 240 V 34 W
97238400 SP531P LED15S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1130 BK
220 to 240 V 14.4 W
97228500 SP530P LED34S/940 PSD PI5 SM2
L1130 BK
220 to 240 V 24.5 W
97243800 SP532P LED29S/930 PSD LF2 PI5
SM2L1410BK
220 to 240 V 22 W
97244500 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD LF2 PI5
SM2L1410BK
220 to 240 V 21 W
97249000 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD LF2
PI5SMTTL1130BK
220 to 240 V 26.5 W
97241400 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD LF1
PI5SW2L1410ALU
220 to 240 V 21 W
97248300 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD LF2
PI5SMTTL1130AL
220 to 240 V 26.5 W
97242100 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD LF2 PI5
SM2L1410AL
220 to 240 V 21 W
97275900 SP534P LED43S/940 PSD LF1
PI5SW2L1410ALU
220 to 240 V 32.5 W
97253700 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD LF1
PI5SW2L1410ALU
220 to 240 V 34 W
97247600 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD LF1
PI5SW2L1130ALU
220 to 240 V 26.5 W
97315200 SP532P LED36S/TW9 DIA LF1 PI5
L1130 ALU
220 to 240 V 29 W
97316900 SP533P LED33S/TW9 DIA LF1 PI5
L1410 ALU
220 to 240 V 33 W
97257500 SP532P LED47S/940 SRD U4 PI3
SM2L1450ALU

220 to 240 V 47.5 W
Mechanical and Housing
Order Code Full Product Name Housing Color
97252000 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD LE1 PI5SM2L1410ALU Aluminum
97272800 SP534P LED34S/940 PSD LE1 PI5SM2L1130ALU Aluminum
97240700 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD LE1 PI5SM2L1410ALU Aluminum
97274200 SP534P LED43S/940 PSD LE1 PI5SM2L1410ALU Aluminum
97282700 SP530P LED17S/940 PSD LE2PI5 SM2 L570 BK Black RAL 9004
Order Code Full Product Name Housing Color
97284100 SP532P LED24S/930 PSD LE2 PI5 SM2L570 BK Black RAL 9004
97270400 SP533P LED41S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Aluminum
97246900 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 WH White RAL 9003
97236000 SP530P LED50S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Aluminum
97254400 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Aluminum
TrueLine, suspended
12Product family leaflet, 2023, August 2 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name Housing Color
97226100 SP530P LED25S/940 POE SW2 L1130 ALU Aluminum
97237700 SP531P LED15S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Aluminum
97233900 SP530P LED43S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Aluminum
97265000 SP532P LED77S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Aluminum
97250600 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Aluminum
97260500 SP532P LED58S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Aluminum
97227800 SP530P LED34S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Aluminum
97267400 SP533P LED33S/930 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Aluminum
97258200 SP532P LED49S/930 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Aluminum
97264300 SP532P LED77S/930 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Aluminum
97251300 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 WH White RAL 9003
97268100 SP533P LED33S/930 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 WH White RAL 9003
97273500 SP534P LED40S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Aluminum
97266700 SP533P LED24S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Aluminum
97239100 SP532P LED21S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Aluminum
97269800 SP533P LED33S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Aluminum
97245200 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Aluminum
97261200 SP532P LED66S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Aluminum
97271100 SP533P LED54S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Aluminum
97259900 SP532P LED49S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Aluminum
97262900 SP532P LED66S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 WH White RAL 9003
97256800 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 WH White RAL 9003
97235300 SP530P LED31S/940 POE U3 SW2 L1450 ALU Aluminum
97230800 SP530P LED40S/940 POE U3 SW2 L1170 ALU Aluminum
97229200 SP530P LED40S/940 POE U0 SW2 L1170 ALU Aluminum
97234600 SP530P LED43S/940 POE U0 SW2 L1450 ALU Aluminum
97231500 SP530P LED40S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Aluminum
97276600 SP534P LED50S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Aluminum
97317600 SP532P LED66S/TW9 SIA PI3 U4 L1450 BK Black RAL 9004
97281000 SP531P LED7S/940 PSD LE2 PI5 SM2 L570 WH White RAL 9003
97285800 SP533P LED12S/930 PSD LE2 PI5 SM2L570 WH White RAL 9003
97292600 SP530P LED30S/930 PSD LF1 PI5 L2250 BK Black RAL 9004
97318300 SP530P LED50S/TW9 SIA SM2 U4 L2290 ALU Aluminum
Order Code Full Product Name Housing Color
97319000 SP530P LED86S/TW9 SIA SM2 U4 L2850 ALU Aluminum
97293300 SP531P LED30S/930 SRD U4LF1PI3 L2290 ALU Aluminum
97296400 SP532P LED72S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L2250 ALU Aluminum
97297100 SP533P LED48S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L2250 ALU Aluminum
97299500 SP533P LED82S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L2250 ALU Aluminum
97305300 SP530P LED38S/930 PSD LF1 PI5 L2810 ALU Aluminum
97309100 SP532P LED58S/930 PSD LF1 PI5 L2810 ALU Aluminum
97310700 SP533P LED66S/930 PSD LF1 PI5 L2810 ALU Aluminum
97294000 SP530P LED50S/940 SRD U4 PI5 SM2L2290 BK Black RAL 9004
97298800 SP532P LED98S/940 SRD U4 PI5 SM2L2290 BK Black RAL 9004
97306000 SP530P LED62S/940 SRD U4 PI5 SM2L2850 BK Black RAL 9004
97280300 SP530P LED7S/940 PSD LE2 PI5 SM2L570 ALU Aluminum
97283400 SP532P LED10S/930 PSD LE2 PI5 L570 ALU Aluminum
97295700 SP530P LED50S/930 PSD PI5 SM2 L2250 WH White RAL 9003
97307700 SP531P LED62S/930 PSD PI5 SM2L2810 WH White RAL 9003
97308400 SP532P LED94S/940 PSD PI5 SM2L2810 WH White RAL 9003
97255100 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 BK Black RAL 9004
97238400 SP531P LED15S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 BK Black RAL 9004
97228500 SP530P LED34S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 BK Black RAL 9004
97243800 SP532P LED29S/930 PSD LF2 PI5 SM2L1410BK Black RAL 9004
97244500 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD LF2 PI5 SM2L1410BK Black RAL 9004
97249000 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD LF2 PI5SMTTL1130BK Black RAL 9004
97241400 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD LF1 PI5SW2L1410ALU Aluminum
97248300 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD LF2 PI5SMTTL1130AL Aluminum
97242100 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD LF2 PI5 SM2L1410AL Aluminum
97275900 SP534P LED43S/940 PSD LF1 PI5SW2L1410ALU Aluminum
97253700 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD LF1 PI5SW2L1410ALU Aluminum
97247600 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD LF1 PI5SW2L1130ALU Aluminum
97315200 SP532P LED36S/TW9 DIA LF1 PI5 L1130 ALU Aluminum
97316900 SP533P LED33S/TW9 DIA LF1 PI5 L1410 ALU Aluminum
97257500 SP532P LED47S/940 SRD U4 PI3 SM2L1450ALU Aluminum
97232200 SP530P LED40S/940 SRD U4 PI3 SM2L1170ALU Aluminum
97263600 SP532P LED66S/940 SRD U4 PI3 SM2L1450ALU Aluminum
Approval and Application
Order Code Full Product Name Protection class IEC
97252000 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD LE1 PI5SM2L1410ALU Safety class I
97272800 SP534P LED34S/940 PSD LE1 PI5SM2L1130ALU Safety class I
97240700 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD LE1 PI5SM2L1410ALU Safety class I
97274200 SP534P LED43S/940 PSD LE1 PI5SM2L1410ALU Safety class I
97282700 SP530P LED17S/940 PSD LE2PI5 SM2 L570 BK Safety class I
97284100 SP532P LED24S/930 PSD LE2 PI5 SM2L570 BK Safety class I
97270400 SP533P LED41S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Safety class I
97246900 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 WH Safety class I
97236000 SP530P LED50S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Safety class I
97254400 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Safety class I
97226100 SP530P LED25S/940 POE SW2 L1130 ALU Safety class III
97237700 SP531P LED15S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Safety class I
97233900 SP530P LED43S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Safety class I
97265000 SP532P LED77S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Safety class I
97250600 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Safety class I
Order Code Full Product Name Protection class IEC
97260500 SP532P LED58S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Safety class I
97227800 SP530P LED34S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Safety class I
97267400 SP533P LED33S/930 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Safety class I
97258200 SP532P LED49S/930 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Safety class I
97264300 SP532P LED77S/930 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Safety class I
97251300 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 WH Safety class I
97268100 SP533P LED33S/930 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 WH Safety class I
97273500 SP534P LED40S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Safety class I
97266700 SP533P LED24S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Safety class I
97239100 SP532P LED21S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Safety class I
97269800 SP533P LED33S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Safety class I
97245200 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Safety class I
97261200 SP532P LED66S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Safety class I
97271100 SP533P LED54S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Safety class I
97259900 SP532P LED49S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Safety class I
TrueLine, suspended
13Product family leaflet, 2023, August 2 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name Protection class IEC
97262900 SP532P LED66S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 WH Safety class I
97256800 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 WH Safety class I
97235300 SP530P LED31S/940 POE U3 SW2 L1450 ALU Safety class III
97230800 SP530P LED40S/940 POE U3 SW2 L1170 ALU Safety class III
97229200 SP530P LED40S/940 POE U0 SW2 L1170 ALU Safety class III
97234600 SP530P LED43S/940 POE U0 SW2 L1450 ALU Safety class III
97231500 SP530P LED40S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 ALU Safety class I
97276600 SP534P LED50S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 ALU Safety class I
97317600 SP532P LED66S/TW9 SIA PI3 U4 L1450 BK Safety class I
97281000 SP531P LED7S/940 PSD LE2 PI5 SM2 L570 WH Safety class I
97285800 SP533P LED12S/930 PSD LE2 PI5 SM2L570 WH Safety class I
97292600 SP530P LED30S/930 PSD LF1 PI5 L2250 BK Safety class I
97318300 SP530P LED50S/TW9 SIA SM2 U4 L2290 ALU Safety class I
97319000 SP530P LED86S/TW9 SIA SM2 U4 L2850 ALU Safety class I
97293300 SP531P LED30S/930 SRD U4LF1PI3 L2290 ALU Safety class I
97296400 SP532P LED72S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L2250 ALU Safety class I
97297100 SP533P LED48S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L2250 ALU Safety class I
97299500 SP533P LED82S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L2250 ALU Safety class I
97305300 SP530P LED38S/930 PSD LF1 PI5 L2810 ALU Safety class I
97309100 SP532P LED58S/930 PSD LF1 PI5 L2810 ALU Safety class I
97310700 SP533P LED66S/930 PSD LF1 PI5 L2810 ALU Safety class I
97294000 SP530P LED50S/940 SRD U4 PI5 SM2L2290 BK Safety class I
97298800 SP532P LED98S/940 SRD U4 PI5 SM2L2290 BK Safety class I
Order Code Full Product Name Protection class IEC
97306000 SP530P LED62S/940 SRD U4 PI5 SM2L2850 BK Safety class I
97280300 SP530P LED7S/940 PSD LE2 PI5 SM2L570 ALU Safety class I
97283400 SP532P LED10S/930 PSD LE2 PI5 L570 ALU Safety class I
97295700 SP530P LED50S/930 PSD PI5 SM2 L2250 WH Safety class I
97307700 SP531P LED62S/930 PSD PI5 SM2L2810 WH Safety class I
97308400 SP532P LED94S/940 PSD PI5 SM2L2810 WH Safety class I
97255100 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1410 BK Safety class I
97238400 SP531P LED15S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 BK Safety class I
97228500 SP530P LED34S/940 PSD PI5 SM2 L1130 BK Safety class I
97243800 SP532P LED29S/930 PSD LF2 PI5 SM2L1410BK Safety class I
97244500 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD LF2 PI5 SM2L1410BK Safety class I
97249000 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD LF2 PI5SMTTL1130BK Safety class I
97241400 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD LF1 PI5SW2L1410ALU Safety class I
97248300 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD LF2 PI5SMTTL1130AL Safety class I
97242100 SP532P LED29S/940 PSD LF2 PI5 SM2L1410AL Safety class I
97275900 SP534P LED43S/940 PSD LF1 PI5SW2L1410ALU Safety class I
97253700 SP532P LED47S/940 PSD LF1 PI5SW2L1410ALU Safety class I
97247600 SP532P LED36S/940 PSD LF1 PI5SW2L1130ALU Safety class I
97315200 SP532P LED36S/TW9 DIA LF1 PI5 L1130 ALU Safety class I
97316900 SP533P LED33S/TW9 DIA LF1 PI5 L1410 ALU Safety class I
97257500 SP532P LED47S/940 SRD U4 PI3 SM2L1450ALU Safety class I
97232200 SP530P LED40S/940 SRD U4 PI3 SM2L1170ALU Safety class I
97263600 SP532P LED66S/940 SRD U4 PI3 SM2L1450ALU Safety class I
TrueLine, suspended